the pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per share of our common stock immediately afterwards.

After giving effect to the August 2017 Refinancing, our pro forma net tangible book value (deficit)
as of June 30, 2017 would have been $(458.4) million, or $(4.37) per share of common stock. After
giving further effect to (i) the issuance and sale by us of 8,333,333 shares of our common stock in this
offering at the initial public offering price of $18.00 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts
and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us; and (ii) the intended use of the net
proceeds to us from this offering to repay $100.5 million of indebtedness (including accrued and unpaid
interest) under the Term Loan Facility, as set forth in ‘‘Use of Proceeds,’’ our pro forma net tangible
book value (deficit) as of June 30, 2017 would have been approximately $(324.9) million, or $(2.87) per
share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value (deficit) of $1.50 per share to
our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $20.87 per share to new investors purchasing
shares of common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:
Initial public offering price per share ..... $18.00
Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share ..... $(4.34)
Decrease per share attributable to August 2017 Refinancing ..... (0.03)

Pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per share before giving effect to this
offering ..... (4.37)

Increase per share attributable to this offering ..... 1.50
Pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per share after this offering ..... $ (2.87)
Dilution per share to new investors ..... $20.87

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2017, on an as adjusted basis, the number of shares
of common stock purchased or to be purchased from us, the total consideration paid or to be paid to
us and the average price per share paid or to be paid by existing stockholders and by new investors
purchasing shares of common stock from us in this offering, before deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Total AverageShares Purchased Consideration Price per
Number Percent Number Percent Share

Existing stockholders ..... 104,990,000 92.6%(1) $398,932,000 72.7% $ 3.80
New investors ..... 8,333,333 7.4%(1) $150,000,000 27.3% $18.00

Total ..... 113,323,333 100.0% $548,932,000 100.0% $ 4.84

(1) Sales of 19,444,444 shares of our common stock by the selling stockholders in this offering will reduce the percentage of
shares of common stock held by existing stockholders to approximately 75.5% of the total shares outstanding after this
offering, and will increase the percentage of shares held by new investors to approximately 24.5% of the total shares of
common stock outstanding after this offering. Further, if the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares from the
selling stockholders is exercised in full, our existing stockholders would own approximately 71.8% and our new investors

[…]

In our opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the Transactions described in the
notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information have been included and are based upon
currently available information and assumptions that we believe are reasonable as of the date of this
prospectus. Any of the factors underlying these estimates and assumptions may change or prove to be
materially different. The unaudited pro forma financial information also should not be considered
representative of our future financial condition or results of operations.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is provided for informational and illustrative
purposes only and should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements and the
historical financial statements of Neptune-Benson, each of which is included elsewhere in this
prospectus, as well as the financial and other information appearing elsewhere in this prospectus,
including information contained in ‘‘Risk Factors,’’ ‘‘Use of Proceeds,’’ ‘‘Capitalization,’’ ‘‘Selected
Historical Consolidated Financial Data’’ and ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations.’’

69

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2017

(in thousands)

Historical Evoqua August 2017 Offering and Use
as of June 30, Refinancing of Proceeds Pro Forma

2017 Adjustments Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Current assets ..... $ 469,044 $ 28,664 $ 23,863 $ 521,572

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 54,018 28,664 A $ 23,863 B $ 106,546
Receivables, net ..... 202,469 202,469
Inventories, net ..... 123,506 123,506
Cost and earnings in excess of billings on

uncompleted contracts ..... 58,418 58,418
Prepaid and other current assets ..... 26,040 26,040
Income tax receivable ..... 4,593 4,593

Property, plant, and equipment, net ..... 271,830 271,830

Goodwill ..... 317,393 317,393

Intangible assets, net ..... 339,538 339,538

Deferred income taxes ..... 349 349

Other non-current assets ..... 22,549 22,549

Total assets ..... $1,420,703 $ 28,664 $ 23,863 $1,473,231

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities: ..... $ 332,363 $(47,919) $ (26,858) $ 257,586

Accounts payable ..... 106,421 $ 106,421
Current portion of debt ..... 73,093 (46,772) A (26,321) B 0
Billings in excess of costs incurred ..... 24,764 24,764
Product warranties ..... 10,692 10,692
Accrued expenses and other liabilities ..... 116,333 (1,147) A (537) B 114,649
Income tax payable ..... 1,060 1,060

Non-current liabilities ..... 886,853 79,524 (82,812) 883,566

Long-term debt ..... $ 800,628 $ 79,524 A $ (82,812) B 797,341
Product warranties ..... 6,683 6,683
Other non-current liabilities ..... 70,412 70,412
Deferred income taxes ..... 9,130 9,130

Total liabilities ..... $1,219,216 $ 31,605 $(109,669) $1,141,152

Commitments and Contingent Liabilities ..... —

Shareholders’ equity
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share;

1,000,000 shares authorized; 105,359 shares
issued and 104,990 outstanding, actual; 113,324
shares issued and outstanding, pro forma . . . . . 1,054 83 C 1,137

Treasury stock: 369 shares at June 30, 2017 . . . . . (2,209) (2,209)
Additional paid-in capital ..... 388,369 149,917 C 538,286
Retained Deficit ..... (181,067) (2,941) A (16,467) C (200,475)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of tax (7,898) (7,898)
Total Evoqua Water Technologies Corp. equity . . . 198,249 (2,941) 133,533 328,841
Non-controlling interest ..... 3,238 3,238

Total shareholders’ equity ..... 201,487 (2,941) 133,533 332,079

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity ..... $1,420,703 $ 28,664 $ 23,863 $1,473,231

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

70

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For the Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Neptune-

Historical Benson Neptune-
Evoqua October 1, Benson October 2016

for the Fiscal 2015 Acquisition and and Offering
Year Ended Through Reclassification NB Incremental August 2017 and Use of

Septembr 30, April 15, Adjustments Loans Refinancing Proceeds Pro Forma
2016 2016 (D) Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Combined

Revenue from product sales . . . $ 587,087 — $ 34,193 — — — $ 621,280
Revenue from services ..... 550,109 — — — — — 550,109
Net sales ..... — 34,193 (34,193) — — — —

1,137,196 34,193 — — — — 1,171,389
Cost of product sales ..... (407,354) — (14,764) — — — (422,118)
Cost of services ..... (396,777) — — — — — (396,777)
Cost of goods sold ..... — (14,720) 14,720 — — — —

(804,131) (14,720) (44) — — — (818,895)

Gross Profit ..... 333,065 19,473 (44) — — — 352,494

Commission income ..... — 46 (46) — — — —
Research and development

expense ..... (22,897) — — — — — (22,897)
Sales and marketing expense . . (135,208) — (14,712) — — — (149,920)
Selling, general and

administrative expenses . . . . — (24,520) 24,520 — — — —
General and administrative

expenses ..... (144,771) — (14,605) 15,338 E, F, K — 4,377 K (139,661)
Other operating income

(expense), net ..... 6,966 — 44 — — — 7,010
Interest expense ..... (42,518) (2,932) — (3,297) G (3,503) I 5,675 L (46,575)
Acquisition related expenses . . . — (137) 137 — — — —
Management fees ..... — (460) 460 — — — —
Intangible asset amortization

expense ..... — (4,094) 4,094 — — — —
Pension Benefit ..... — (119) 119 — — — —
Foreign exchange gain (loss) . . . — (30) 30 — — — —
Other income (expense), net . . — (2) 2 — — — —

Income (loss) before income
taxes ..... (5,363) (12,775) — 12,041 (3,503) 10,052 451

Income tax benefit (expense) . . 18,394 — — 257 H 1,226 J (3,518) M 16,359

Net income (loss) ..... 13,031 (12,775) — 12,298 (2,277) 6,534 16,810

Net income attributable to
non-controlling interest . . . . 1,392 — — — — — 1,392

Net income (loss) attributable to
Evoqua ..... $ 11,639 $(12,775) — $12,298 $(2,277) $ 6,534 $ 15,418

Basic earnings (loss) per
common share ..... $ 0.11 $ 0.14

Diluted earnings (loss) per
common share ..... $ 0.11 $ 0.13

Weighted-average shares and
equivalent shares outstanding:

Basic ..... 104,254 — 8,333 S 112,587
Diluted ..... 106,161 — 8,333 S 114,494

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations.

71

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Nine Months Ended June 30, 2017

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical October 2016
Evoqua and

Nine Months August 2017 Offering and Use
Ended June 30, Refinancing of Proceeds Pro Forma

2017 Adjustments Adjustments Combined

Revenue from product sales and services . . . . $ 890,916 — $ 890,916
Cost of product sales and services ..... (614,088) — (614,088)

Gross Profit ..... 276,828 — — 276,828

Research and development expense ..... (15,684) — (15,684)
Sales and marketing expense ..... (108,729) — (108,729)
General and administrative expenses ..... (120,534) — 3,057 P (117,477)
Other operating income (expense), net . . . . . 981 — 981
Interest expense ..... (39,117) 1,324 N 4,536 Q (33,257)

Income (loss) before income taxes ..... (6,255) 1,324 7,593 2,662
Income tax benefit (expense) ..... (295) (463) O (2,658) R (3,416)

Net income (loss) ..... (6,550) 861 4,935 (754)

Net income attributable to non-controlling
interest ..... 2,348 — — 2,348

Net income (loss) attributable to Evoqua . . . $ (8,898) $ 861 $ 4,935 $ (3,102)
Income (loss) per share:
Basic ..... $ (0.08) $ (0.03)
Diluted ..... $ (0.08) $ (0.03)

Weighted-average shares and equivalent
shares outstanding:

Basic ..... 104,821 — 8,333 S 113,154
Diluted ..... 104,821 — 8,333 S 113,154

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of
operations.

72

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

Description of Transactions

On April 15, 2016, EWT Holdings III Corp., our wholly owned subsidiary, acquired 100% of
privately held Neptune-Benson, a leading manufacturer of high-quality water filtration and disinfection
products for the recreational, industrial and municipal water markets, for total consideration of
$283.7 million, less cash received of $2.4 million, of which $185.0 million was funded through the entry
into the NB Incremental Loans, $9.0 million was in the form of shares of the Company provided to the